



भारत का राजपत्र

The Gazette of India

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं० 35] नई दिल्ली, शनिवार, सितम्बर 2, 1978 (भाद्रपद 11, 1900)
No. 35] NEW DELHI, SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2, 1978 (BHADRA 11, 1900)

इस भाग में भिन्न पृष्ठ संख्या दी जाती है जिससे कि यह अलग संकलन के रूप में रखा जा सके।
Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

भाग III—खण्ड 4

PART III—SECTION 4

विधिकायों द्वारा जारी की गई विविध अधिसूचनाएं जिसमें कि आदेश, विज्ञापन और सूचनाएं सम्मिलित हैं

[Miscellaneous Notifications including Notifications, Orders, Advertisements and Notices issued by Statutory Bodies]

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय

बम्बई, दिनांक 31 जुलाई 1978

इसके द्वारा बैंक के स्टाफ में की गयी निम्नलिखित नियुक्तियों की अधिसूचना दी जाती है—

श्री एम० ए० खान को केन्द्रीय कार्यालय के स्टाफ में दिनांक 17 जुलाई 1978 से उप शाखा निरीक्षक के पद पर नियुक्त किया गया है।

श्री सी० एस० राव को केन्द्रीय कार्यालय के स्टाफ में दिनांक 18 जुलाई, 1978 से उप शाखा निरीक्षक के पद पर नियुक्त किया गया है।

श्री के० श्रीनिवासन को केन्द्रीय कार्यालय के स्टाफ में दिनांक 21 जुलाई, 1978 से उप शाखा निरीक्षक के पद पर नियुक्त किया गया है।

श्री बी० एम० खानोलकर को केन्द्रीय कार्यालय के स्टाफ में दिनांक 24 जुलाई 1978 से उप शाखा निरीक्षक के पद पर नियुक्त किया गया है।

श्री जी० उपेन्द्र शर्मा को केन्द्रीय कार्यालय के स्टाफ में दिनांक 24 जुलाई, 1978 से उप शाखा निरीक्षक के पद पर नियुक्त किया गया है।

दिनांक 12 अगस्त 1978

श्री पी० डी० शर्मा को केन्द्रीय कार्यालय के स्टाफ में दिनांक 2 अगस्त, 1978 से उप शाखा निरीक्षक के पद पर नियुक्त किया गया है।

श्री एस० जी० गौड़ को केन्द्रीय कार्यालय के स्टाफ में दिनांक 10 अगस्त, 1978 से उप शाखा निरीक्षक के पद पर नियुक्त किया गया है।

वी० एस० नटराजन,
प्रबन्ध निदेशक

भारतीय चार्टर प्राप्त लेखाकार संस्थान

नई दिल्ली-110002, दिनांक 28 जुलाई 1978

सं० 4 सी० ए०(1)/8/78-79—चार्टर प्राप्त लेखाकार विनियम 1964 के विनियम 16 के अनुसरण में एतद्वारा यह सूचित किया जाता है कि चार्टर प्राप्त लेखाकार अधिनियम 1949 की धारा 20 उपधारा 1(क) द्वारा अदत्त अधिकारों का प्रयोग करते हुए भारतीय चार्टर प्राप्त लेखाकार संस्थान परिषद् ने अपने अधिकारों का प्रयोग करते हुए संस्थान परिषद् ने अपने सदस्यता रजिस्टर में से मृत्यु हो जाने के कारण श्री प्रफुल्ल चन्द्रा गुरुदास राजमाजीकर 504/

ए०-2, शनिवार पथ, महुनपुरे पूना 411030 (महाराष्ट्र) का नाम 19 मई, 1978 से हटा दिया है। उसकी सदस्य संख्या 11539 है।

कलकत्ता-700071, दिनांक 25 जुलाई 1978

सं० 5 ई० सी० ए० (1)/5/78-79—इस संस्थान की अधिसूचना सं० 4 सी० ए० (1)/9/68-69, दिनांक 31-7-68 और नोटिफिकेशन नं० 4 ई० सी० ए० (1)/4/77-78 दिनांक 18-2-1978 के सन्दर्भ में चार्टर प्राप्त लेखाकार विनियम 1964 के विनियम 18 के अनुसरण में एतद्वारा यह सूचित किया जाता है कि उक्त विनियमों के विनियम 17 द्वारा प्रदत्त अधिकारों को प्रयोग करते हुए भारतीय चार्टर प्राप्त लेखाकार संस्थान परिषद् ने अपने सदस्यता रजिस्टर में निम्नलिखित सदस्यों का नाम पुनः स्थापित कर दिया है।

क्र० सं०	नाम एवं पता	तिथि
1. 7714	श्री प्रभात कुमार बासु ए० सी० ए० 23 ए०, बिपिन पाल रोड कलकत्ता-700026	29-6-78
2. 9812	श्री एलन मैथ्यु फर्नांडीस, ए० सी० ए० तिवोली पार्क, बंगलो नं० 8, 225 बी०, लोवर सरकुलर रोड कलकत्ता-700020	15-7-78

सं० 4 ई० सी० ए० (1)/4/78-79—चार्टर प्राप्त लेखाकार विनियम 1964 के विनियम 18 के अनुसरण में एतद्

द्वारा यह सूचित किया जाता है कि चार्टर प्राप्त लेखाकार अधिनियम 1949 की धारा 20 की उपधारा 1 (क) द्वारा प्रदत्त अधिकारों का प्रयोग करते हुए भारतीय चार्टर प्राप्त लेखाकार संस्थान परिषद् ने अपने सदस्यता रजिस्टर में से मृत्यु हो जाने के कारण निम्नलिखित सदस्यों का नाम ग्राने की गई तिथियों से हटा दिया है:—

क्र० सं०	नाम एवं पता	तिथि
1. 7436	श्री मानश कुमार मुखोपाध्याय, मैसर्ज मुखर्जी एण्ड देव चार्टर्ड एकाउन्टेण्ट्स 8, ब्रोल्ड पोस्ट आफिस स्ट्रीट कलकत्ता-700001	24-2-78
2. 1068	श्री बासुदेव घोष, मै० घोष एण्ड घोष चार्टर्ड एकाउन्टेण्ट्स 25, आर० एन० मुखर्जी रोड कलकत्ता-700001	21-5-78
3. 1151	श्री विनोद कुमार दास गुप्ता मै० राय एण्ड बागची चार्टर्ड एकाउन्टेण्ट्स, 8/2, किरन शंकर राय रोड, कलकत्ता-700001	23-4-78

पी० एस० गोपालाकृष्णन,
सचिव

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
ISSUE DEPARTMENT
Bombay, the 6th June, 1978
NOTICE

No. Advt./III (iv)/17(1)/78.—Portions of the following Bank Note(s) are stated to have been destroyed, and an application for payment of its/value has been received from the person whose name is shown against the numbers. Any other person/party who consider(s) himself/himself as having a right to it, is/are warned to communicate at once with the undersigned.

Register No.	Note Number	Value Rs.	Name and address of the applicant
HWD 2/77/78	A O 649799	1000/-	Shri Ganeshraj C. Shah, 460 Javery Building, Grant Road, Bombay-400007.

D. R. P. DESAI,
Currency Officer.

STATE BANK OF INDIA
CENTRAL OFFICE

Bombay, the 31st July 1978

The following appointments on the Bank's staff are hereby notified:—

Shri M. A. Khan has been appointed as Deputy Branch Inspector on the Central Office Staff as from the 17th July 1978.

Shri C. S. Rao has been appointed as Deputy Branch Inspector on the Central Office Staff as from the 18th July 1978.

Shri K. Srinivasan has been appointed as Deputy Branch Inspector on the Central Office Staff as from the 21st July 1978.

Shri V. M. Khanolkar has been appointed as Deputy Branch Inspector on the Central Office Staff as from the 24th July 1978.

Shri G. Upendra Sarma has been appointed as Deputy Branch Inspector on the Central Office Staff as from the 24th July 1978.

The 12th August 1978

Shri P. D. Sharma has been appointed as Deputy Branch Inspector on the Central Office Staff as from the 2nd August 1978.

Shri S. G. Gaur has been appointed as Deputy Branch Inspector on the Central Office Staff as from the 10th August 1978.

V. S. NATARAJAN
Managing Director

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

New Delhi-110002, the 28th July 1978

No. 4-CA(1)/8/78-79.—In pursuance of Regulation 16 of the Chartered Accountants Regulations, 1964, it is hereby notified that in exercise of the powers conferred by Clause (a) of Sub-Section (1) of Section 20 of the Chartered Accountants Act, 1949, the Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, has removed from the Register of Members of this Institute on account of Death with effect from 19th May, 1978, the name of Shri Praphullachandra Gurdas Rajmachikar, 504, A/2, Shaniwar Peth, Mehunpure, Poona-411030 (Maharashtra). His membership number is 11539.

Calcutta-700071, the 25th July 1978

No. 5ECA(1)/5/78-79.—With reference to this Institute's Notification No. 4CA(1)/9/68-69 dated 31-7-1968 and notification No. 4ECA(1)/4/77-78 dated 18-2-78, it is hereby notified in pursuance of Regulation 18 of the Chartered Accountants Regulations, 1964 that in exercise of the powers conferred by Regulation 17 of the said Regulations, the Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India has restored to the Register of Members, with effect from the dates mentioned against their names the names of the following gentlemen :—

S. No.	Member-ship No.	Name and Address	Date of Restoration
1.	7714	Shri Prabhat Kumar Basu, A.C.A., 25A, Bepin Pal Road, Calcutta-700026.	29-6-78
2.	9812	Shri Allen Mathew Fernandes, A.C.A. Tivoli Park, Bunglow No. 8, 225B, Lower Circular Road, Calcutta-700020.	15-7-78

No. 4ECA(1)/4/78-79.—In pursuance of regulation 16 of the Chartered Accountants Regulations, 1964, it is hereby notified that in exercise of the powers conferred by Clause (a) of Sub-Section (1) of Section 20 of the Chartered Accountants Act, 1949, the Council of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, has removed from the Register of Members of this Institute on account of Death with effect from the dates mentioned against their names, the names of the following gentlemen :—

S. No.	Membership No.	Name and Address	Date of Removal
1.	7436	Shri Manash Kumar Mukhopadhyay, M/s. Mukherjee & Deb, Chartered Accountants, 8 Old Post Office Street, Calcutta-700001.	24-2-78
2.	1068	Shri Basudeva Ghosh, M/s. Ghosh & Ghosh, Chartered Accountants 25, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Calcutta-700001.	21-5-78
3.	1151	Shri Binode Kumar Das Gupta, M/s. Roy & Bagchi, Chartered Accountants, 8/2, Kiron Sankar Roy Road, Calcutta-700001.	23-4-78

P. S. GOPALAKRISHNAN,
Secretary

OFFICE OF THE PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Ambala, Cantt., the 10th August 1978

CORRIGENDUM

No. 60/Genl./G.N./78/6342.—Corrigendum to Part III, Section 4, Government of India Gazette, New Delhi published on December 19, 1970 (Agrahayana 28, 1892) pertaining to Karnal District.

Sr. No.	Page No. of the Gazette	Serial No. of the Gazette	Name of Tehsil	Name of Village	Amendments to be carried out
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	2824	511	Panipat	Assan Kalan (21)	Substitute Khasra No. 156 in place of Khasra No. 158 published in Col. 6.
2.	2824	516	"	Seurah (32)	Substitute "SIWA" in place of Vill. Seurah published in Col 4.
3.	2824	514	"	Bhadal (39)	Substitute 5K-00M in place of 0-05 against Khasra No. 125.
4.	2824	517	"	Seurah (32)	Substitute Khasra No. 279 in Place of Khasra No. 299 published in Col. 6
5.	2824	519	"	Sewakheri (j)(11)	Substitute 3-08 in place of 3-18 against Khasra No. 25, (ii) Substitute 1K-14M in place of 0-14 against Khasra No. 2/20. (iii) Substitute 3-02 in place of 3-00 against Khasra No. 9. (iv) Substitute 6-04 in place of 6-06 against Khasra No. 20.

1	2	3	4	5	6
6.	2825	522	Panipat	Faridpur (17)	Substitute 4-14 in place of 5-00 shown as total in col. 5.
7.	2826	531	„	Chandauli (6)	Substitute Azzizullahpur in place of Chandauli published in col. 4.
8.	2826	533	„	Kotani (8)	Substitute Chandauli in place of Kotani published in Col. 4.
9.	2827	540	„	Lohali (23)	Substitute "Mohali" in place of Lohali published in col. 4.
10.	2827	543	„	Sayyalpur	Substitute Sayyed pur in place of Sayyalpur published in col. 4.
11.	2828	545 to 554	„	--	Substitute Karnal/Panipat in place of Karnal/Sonepat published in col. 3.
12.	2828	547	„	Memri (21)	Substitute "Temri" in place of Memri published in col. 4.
13.	2833	596	„	Seenk (52)	(i) Substitute 13-04 in place of 13-1. (ii) Substitute 29-17 for 29-14 shown as total.
14.	2834	609	„	Rama Majra (94)	Substitute "Rana Majra in place of Rama Majra published in col. 4.
15.	2836	624	„	Tazapura (13)	Substitute Razapur" in place of Tazapur published in col. 4.
16.	2837	638	„	Nanauda (79)	Substitute "Nanandah" in place of Nanauda published in col. 4.
17.	2837	641	„	Tassabad (29)	Substitute "Tamsa Abad in place of Tassabad published in col. 4.
18.	2840	659	„	Badhana (65)	Substitute "Pardhana" in place of Badhana published in col. 4.
19.	2841	673 674	„	Tanauli	Substitute "Matnauli" in place of Tenauli published in col. 4.
20.	2843	686	„	Gauralara (81)	Substitute 13K-15 M in place of 13-18 against Khasra No. 121.
21.	2844	707	„	Untala (44)	Substitute Atawanah in place of Untala published in col. 4.
22.	2844 to 2848	708 to 747	„	Panipat	In col. 4 insert "Tara Rajputan"
23.	2844	709	„	„	(i) Substitute "Alal Aulad" in place of Ali ullah. (ii) Substitute 0-06 in place of 0-00 in col. 5. (iii) Substitute 13-10 in place of 13-04.
24.	2844	710	„	„	Substitute Khasra No. 4252 in place of 4552.
25.	2846	724	„	„	Substitute Khasra No. 3366 in place of 3336.
26.	2847	734	„	„	Substitute Khasra No. 3474 in place of Khasra No. 3475.
27.	2848	747	„	„	Substitute Khasra No. 3961 in place of Khasra No. 4561 and for 1-10 substitute 2-08.

The 21st August 1978

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA, BOMBAY
CORRIGENDUM

No. 60/GEBL/GN/78/6719.—Amendment against Serial No. 1803 Graveyard on Page 1526 of the Gazette of India New Delhi (Part III Section 4) published on Saturday, September 30, 1972 (Asvina 8, 1894) publishing Wakf properties of District Gurdaspur.

In Col. 5 for 27 Kanals 10 Marlas substitute 27 Kanals 11 Marlas.

In Col. 6 for Khasra No. 20 substitute Khasra No. 93.

(Sd.) ILLEGIBLE

Secretary
Ambala Cantt.
Punjab Wakf Board,

The following lines published in the Gazette of India Part III section IV dated 1-4-1978 at page 929 may be read as under :

(i) In line 1 of Para 3(a), the letters appearing as "C.A.I." should be read as "C.I.A."

(ii) Para 4(1)(2), (above Note 1), should be read as under :

"2(i) Zonal Managers/Chief of
Departments at Central
Office

(ii) Chief Engineer/
Chief Architect

(a) Ordinary Scale
Rs. 2000-125-
2500/-.

(b) Selection Scale
Rs. 2500-125-
3000/-.

AGRICULTURAL REFINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, BOMBAY

CORRIGENDUM

The following corrections may be noted in the Report of the Board of Directors on the working of the Corporation for the year ended 30 June 1977, published in the Gazette of India, Part III—Section 4 dated 29 October 1977.

Page No.	Column No.	Line No.	Corrections
1858	5	8	The figure "2271" appearing against the year 1972 against column "open market" should be corrected to read as "2771".
1862	—	10	The figure 94250 against sheep in serial No. 1-16 should be corrected to read as 95,250.
1865	Column 3 of sub-heads of Table 8	5	The word "are" appearing in last line should be corrected to read as "area".
1866	2	7	In line 1 of second paragraph, the figure "1977," should be added between the word/figure "June" and "29".
1872	—	21	The word "ncluding" appearing in line 3 under sub paragraph "(d) Maturity period" should be corrected to read as "including".
1874	1	14	The word "Kernataka" appearing under the sub head "VI Southern Region" should be corrected to read as "Karnataka".
1877	Column 6 of sub head "total" in Statement 6	5	The figure "1833" against "MI" should be corrected to read as "1883".
1877	8	14	The total under phasing during 1976-77 column for Uttar Pradesh should be corrected to read as 4791 instead of 3791.
1878	8 of statement 6 (Contd.)	4 under the sub-head Maharashtra.	The figure of disbursement during 1976-77 against column P/H should be read as 13 instead of 12.
1879	6 of Statement 6 (contd.)	1 under the sub-head Tamil Nadu.	The figure under the column phasing upto 1976-77, should be corrected to read as 4541 instead of 4551.
1881	2 of statement 8 (contd.)	9 of the sub-total	The figure 1974 appearing under the sub head "No. of schemes" should be corrected to read as 1794.
1882	Last column of Statement 10	2 under the sub-head "IV Central Region"	The figure "1" appearing against the column "Disbursement upto 30 June 1977" against item MI for Madhya Pradesh should be corrected to read as "11".
1883	8 Statement 10 (contd.)	15 under the Disbursements during 30 June 1977	The figure "13" against the item "Kerala State—Commercial Banks—DD" should be read as "3".
1883	2 Statement 11	8 under sub-paragraph 1 (F)	The word ARDG at the end of the line should be corrected to read as ARDC.
1884	2	4	The word mplemented appearing in line 2 of sub-paragraph 9(F) should be corrected to read as implemented.

Page No.	Column No.	Line No.	Corrections
1884	2	8	The word <i>ARDG</i> appearing in line 2 of paragraph 10A should be read as <i>ARDC</i> .
1884	2	14	The word "juce" appearing in line 4 under paragraph 10(C) should be read as <i>juice</i> .
1884	2	32	The word "seson" appearing in line 1 of paragraph 10(F) should be corrected to read as "season".
1887	8-9 Statement 12 (contd.)	4	In the column 'Disbursement by ARDC' against 'B IDA Projects—I ARC Credit Project'—the figure 18 shown below the column "SCBs" should be deleted. Similarly the total against the last column should be read as "3637" instead of "3697".
1889	2 Statement 12 (contd.)	11	The date "30-9-72" appearing against item 5(b)—Karnataka Dairy Development Project—should be read as "30-9-82".
1894	1	3	The name at Sr. No. 2 i.e. Assam Cooperative Land Mortgage Bank Ltd. should be corrected to read as Assam Co-operative Central Land Mortgage Bank Ltd.
1894	1	4	A word "Bank" may be added between the words "Vikas" and "Simit" against serial 3 under State Land Development Banks.
1894	2	4	The item at Sr. No. 4 under "Scheduled Commercial Banks" may be corrected to read as "State Bank of Indore".
1895	2	—	At the end of item No. VI, the following sentence may be added : "Since July 1977"
1900	3	15	The figure 57,47,000.00 appearing against item 16 for the previous year should be corrected to read as 59,47,000.00.

CENTRAL BOARD OF FILM CENSORS

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

Particulars of Films Certified by the Central Board of Film Censors During the week-ending 31st December, 1977

Particulars : B—Bombay
C—Calcutta
M—MadrasU—Certificate for unrestricted public exhibition.
A—Certificate for public exhibition restricted to adults i.e. persons who have completed 18 years

Application No.	Title, Language, Gauge and colour with country of origin	No. of reels & length in metres.	Applicant's Name and Address	Producer's Name & Address	Category and No. of Censor Cert. with date	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
B O M B A Y						
B/82957	"Doctor Rekha" (35 mm.) Gujarati (India).	3981·61(16)	M/s. Uma Pictures, Tyagraj Marg, Maghdoot Bldg., 1st Floor.	U.M. Kalyani, M.M. Patni, A.B. Lunigariwala, Uma Pictures.	U 86412 27-12-77	With triangle mark.
<i>Endorsement</i>						
B/82957						
Original Length : 3987·40 m.						
U-Cert No. 86412, dated 27-12-77.						
<i>Reel II</i> : Delete the picture of Mother Mary with a Child in her lap when the unmarried motherhood of Dr. Rekha is compared with her in dialogue						
					Deleted	5·79 m.
Actual length of the film after the aforesaid deletions will be						3981·61 m. in 16 reels
B/83509	Trailer of "Son Kansari" (Colour) Gujarati (35 mm.) (India).	94·49(1)	Bhavesh Films, 142, Famous Cine Bldg., Mahalaxmi, Bombay-11.	Ramniklal B. Shah, 142, Famous Cine Bldg., Mahalaxmi, Bombay-11.	U 86413 27-12-77	
B/82896	"Kacha Chor" (Colour) (35 mm.) Hindi (India).	3591·48(15)	Malik Chand Kochar, Prof. Movie Mughals, 43, Navyug-Niwas, Bombay-7.	Malik Chand Kochar.*	U 86414 27-12-77	
B/83444	"Apnapan" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	3952·65(16)	Filmjug Pvt. Ltd., Mayur, Tilak Road, Santacruz, Bombay-54.	Shri J. Om. Prakash, Mayur, Tilak Road, Santacruz, Bombay-54.	U 86415 28-12-77	
B/83516	"Khatau Terkosa" (Colour) English (35 mm.) (India).	35·66(1)	Cine The Que, C-8, Beach House, Gandhigram Road, Juhu, Bombay.	Cine The Que, C-8, Beach House, Gandhigram Road, Juhu, Bombay.	U 86416 28-12-77	With triangle mark.
<i>Endorsement</i>						
B/83516						
Original Length : 38·10 m.						
Film : "Khatau Terkosa" (English) (Colour).						
U-Cert. No. 86416, dated 28-12-1977.						
Delete the side and front views of a girl in nude					Deleted	2·44 m.
Actual length of the film after the aforesaid deletions will be						35·66 m.
B/83554	"Indian News Review No. 1524" (Southern Edition) English, Hindi, Tam. Telugu Kann. & Malayalam, (35 mm.) (India).	288·00(1)	Films Division, Govt. of India, 24 Peddar Road, Bombay-26.	Films Division, Govt. of India, 24-Peddar Road, Bombay-26.	U 86417 28-12-77	
B/83545-53	"Indian News Review No. 1524" (35 mm.), English, Hindi, Assam Oriya, Pun, Bengali, Marathi, Gujarati & Urdu (India).	226·00(1)	Films Division, Govt. of India, 24-Peddar Road, Bombay-26.	Films Division, Govt. of India, 24-Peddar Road, Bombay-26.	U 86418 28-12-77	

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
B/83528	"Mahitichitra No. 269" (35 mm.) Gujarati, (India).	243·84(1)	Asstt. Director of Information (T) Govt. of Gujarat.	Director of Information Govt. of Gujarat.	U 86419 28-12-77	
B/83517	"Warner Products" (Colour) (English) (Partly in Hindi) (35 mm.) (India).	29·87(1)	M/s. Genesis Production, 14, Hamam Street, Bombay-1.	M/s. Genesis Production.	U 84620 28-12-77	
B/83542	"Trailer of "Aadha Din Aadhee Raat" (Colour) (35 mm.) Hindi (India).	91·44(1)	Bharati International, 5, Sunbeam, Peddar Road, Bombay-26.	P. Mallikharjuna Rao.	U 86421 28-12-77	
B/81917	"Jait Re Jait" (Colour) (35 mm.) Marathi (India).	3626·21(14)	Miss Usha Mangeshkar, Prabhu-Kunj, Peddar Road, Bombay-26.	Miss Usha Mangeshkar.	U 86422 28-12-77	
B/83456	"Goldline" (Colour) (35 mm.) English, (India).	15·24(1)	B.S. Mody, 3, Firuz Ara, 160, Churchgate, Bombay-20.	B.S. Mody.	U 86423 29-12-77	
B/83271-72	"Turant Aaram" (35 mm.) Hindi & Tamil (India).	30·48(1)	Durga Khote Productions.	Durga Khote Productions.	U 86424 29-12-77	
B/83522	"Strong And Satisfying" (Colour) (35 mm.) English, (India).	30·00(1)	B.S. Mody, 3, Firuz Ara, 160, Churchgate, Bombay-20.	B.S. Mody.	U 86425 29-12-77	
B/83273-74	"Naya Microfined Aspro" Hindi & Bengali (35 mm.) (India).	30·48(1)	Durga Khote Productions.	Durga Khote Productions.	U 86426 29-12-77	
C/9114	"Shaadaa Dhabdhabe Jhalmale Shaadaa" (Colour) Bengali (35 mm.) (India).	30·48(1)	Film Media, 47-Laxmi Insurance Bldg., Bombay-1.	Film Media.	U 86427 29-12-77	
B/83350	"Shiksha Samachar Part IV" (1976-77) (35 mm.) Hindi (India).	284·99(1)	Education Expansion officer, Aliahabad.	Education Expansion U.P. officer.	U 86428 29-12-77	Not P.E.
B/83348	"Shiksha Samachar Part III" (1976-77) (35 mm.) Hindi (India).	286·51(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86429 29-12-77	Not P.E.
B/83521	"Khatta Meetha" (Colour) (35 mm.) Hindi (India).	3689·90(14)	Rupam Chitra, Ranjit Studio, Dadar, Bombay-14.	Intra Films, Ranjit Studio, Dadar, Bombay-14.	U 86430 30-12-77	
B/83476-90	"Wise Mother In-Law" (35 mm.) English, Hindi, Marathi, Gujarati, Tamil, Telugu, Kannada, Malayalam, Assam, Oriya, Punjabi, Bengali, Kashmiri, Urdu & Sindhi (India).	137·00(1)	Films Division, Govt. of India.	Films Division, Govt. of India.	U 86431 30-12-77	Not P.E.
B/83368	"Bits to Beauty" (Colour) English (16 mm.) (India).	140·21(1)	Kum. Ulka Sonawane, Nagpada-Neighbourhood House, Byculla, Bombay.	Kum. Ulka Sonawane, Nagpada-Neighbourhood House, Byculla, Bombay.	U 86432 30-12-77	P.E.
B/83345	"Sole Sajya Shangar" (Colour) Gujarati (35 mm.) (India).	3909·67(15)	Urmil Pictures, Ganga Smruti, Maninagar, Ahmedabad.	Urmila G. Desai, Ganga Smruti, Maninagar, Ahmedabad.	U 86433 30-12-77	

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
B/83447	"At Last" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	299·00(1)	Films Division, Govt. of India.	Films Division, Govt. of India.	U 86434 30-12-77	Not P.E.
B/83414	"Papaya," (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	55·00(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86435 30-12-77	Not P.E.
B/83413	"In No Way Inferior" (Colour) Telugu (35 mm.) (India).	117·00(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86436 30-12-77	Not P.E.
B/83367	"Dhokha," (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	399·29(2)	Baburao Rokde, 230/1838, Motilal Nagar, Goregaon (W) Bombay-62.	Baburao Rokde, 230/1838, Motilal Nagar, Goregaon (W) Bombay-62.	U 86437 30-12-77	P.E.
B/83522	"Louse Story" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	514·20(2)	Rani V. Burra, 16, Ganga Vihar, 55-Marine Drive, Bombay-20.	Rani V. Burra, 16, Ganga Vihar, 55-Marine Drive, Bombay-20.	U 86438 30-12-77	P.E.
B/83523	"Kitaab" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	3601·45(14)	Meghna Movies, 91-A, Cozihom, 251, Pali Hill, Bombay-50.	Meghna Movies 91-A, Cozihom, 251, Pali Hill, Bombay-50.	U 86439 31-12-77	
B/83531	"Devaki Nandan Gopala" Marathi (35 mm.) (India).	4325·85(15)	Raj Dutt, Shrishivnand State Bank Colony, Naupada, Thana.	Dady Deshmukh, Professor's Colony, Ranpise Nagar, Akola.	U 86440 31-12-77	
B/83612	"Keys To The Future New Energy Sources" (Colour) English (16 mm.) (U.S.A.).	25·91(1)	United States Information Service, New Marine Lines, Bombay-20.	Windmill Films & Franklin Inst.	U 86441 31-12-77	P.E.
B/83613	"Hurricanes Communications and Weather" (Colour) English (16 mm.) (U.S.A.).	64·31(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86442 31-12-77	P.E.
B/83614	"Understanding Earthquakes" (Colour) English (16 mm.) (U.S.A.).	32·61(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86443 31-12-77	P.E.
B/83615	"Hybrid Corn" (Colour) English (16 mm.) (U.S.A.).	35·66(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86444 31-12-77	P.E.
B/83616	"Miniaturization" (Colour) English (16 mm.) (U.S.A.).	33·83(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86445 31-12-77	P.E.
B/83617	"Pollution And Technology" (Colour) English (16 mm.) (U.S.A.).	28·04(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86446 31-12-77	P.E.
B/83324	"Chhoti Bahen" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	4143·76(16)	R.J. Films, 3E-Naaz Cinema Bldg., Lamington Road, Bombay-7.	R.J. Films, 3E-Naaz Cinema Bldg., Lamington Road, Bombay-7.	U 86447 31-12-77	
B/83279	"Refining-The Inside Story" (Colour) English (16 mm.) (India).	236·56(2)	Homi D. Sethna 67, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Bombay-26.	Homi D. Sethna, 67, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Bombay-26.	U 86448 31-12-77	P.E.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
B/83611	"Trailer of" Apnapan" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	87·17(1)	Filmyug Pvt. Ltd., Mayur Tilak Road, Santacruz, Bombay- 54.	J. Om. Prakash, Filmyug Pvt. Ltd., Mayur Tilak Road, Santacruz, Bombay- 54.	U 86449 31-12-77	
B/81992	"Yaarron Ka Yaar" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	3569·50(14)	Ashoka International, 200-Famous Cine Bldg., Bombay-11.	K.B. Chadha, 200- Famous Cine Bldg., Bombay-11.	U 86450 31-12-77	With triangle mark.
<i>Endorsement</i>						
B/81992						
Original Length : 3584·00 m.						
U-Cert. No. 86450 dated 31-12-1977.						
<i>Cut No. Reel No.</i>						
	1. I :	(a)	Reduce beating of Nathu with lathis and whips by Zamindar's men. (Length retained : 15·20 m.)		6·10 m.	
		(b)	Also reduce views of entire basti set to fire by Zamindar's men. (Length retained : 9·00 m.)		4·20 m.	
	2. VII :		Reduce to a suggestion the scene of molestation of Shakuntala by Goondas. (Length retained : 9·50 m.)		4·20 m.	
	3. V & VIII :		Deleted the word 'schhoot' wherever its use becomes derogatory. (Replaced with approved words) Sound.		14·50 m.	
			Length of deletions		3569·50 m.	
			Actual length of the film after the aforesaid deletions will be		in 15 reels.	
B/83426	"Jai Ganesh" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	3999·89(16)	J.B. Bhatia, Shree Nityanand Films, Bombay.	J.B. Bhatia, Shree Nityanand Films, Bombay.	U 86451 31-12-77	
B/83346	"Trailer of "Niaz Aur Namaz" (Colour) Urdu (35 mm.) (India).	90·22(1)	G.H. Navani, Bombay.	The Bharat Pictures (Madras) 105-Fam- ous Cine Bldg., Bombay-11.	U 86452 31-12-77	
B/83526	"T. I. T. Suitings" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	30·06(1)	Kalatmak, Handloom House, Annexe, 3rd Floor, Bombay-1.	Kalatmak, Handloom House, Annexe, 3rd Floor, Bombay-1.	U 86453 31-12-77	
B/83527	"Mysore Sugandh" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	30·27(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86454 31-12-77	
B/83519	"Small Family" (Col- our) (16 mm.) English (India).	225·55(1)	F.B. Productions, Bombay.	F.B. Productions, Bombay.	U 86455 31-12-77	P.E.
B/83553	"Listen, Brothers And Sisters" (Col- our) Telugu (35 mm.) (India).	96·00(1)	Films Division, Govt. of India.	Films Division, Govt. of India.	U 86456 31-12-77	P.E.
B/83525	"Mother And Son" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	123·00(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86457 31-12-77	Not P.E.
B/83564	"For the Love of Munna" (Colour) Hindi (35 mm.) (India).	122·00(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86458 31-12-77	Not P.E.
B/83566-80	"Inland Water Trans- port" (Colour) 15- Versions. (35 mm.) (India).	329·00(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86459 31-12-77	Not P.E.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
/83449	"Installation of Electric Pumps" English (16 mm.) (India).	169·00(2)	Films Division, Govt. of India.	Films Division, Govt. of India.	U 86460 31-12-77	P.E.
H/83581-95	"Farakka A Happy Accord" (Colour) 15-Versions (35 mm.) (India).	557·00(2)	Do.	Do.	U 86461 31-12-77	Not. P.E.
B/83491	"Soviet Folk Dances" (Colour) 15-Versions (35 mm.) (India).	540·00(2)	Do.	Do.	U 86462 31-12-77	P.E.
/83451	"Maintenance of Diesel Engines, Electric Motors And Pumps" English (16 mm.) (India).	295·00(3)	Do.	Do.	U 86463 31-12-77	P.E.
/83326	"No. 1 in Taste and Flavour" (Colour) English (35 mm.) (India).	30·48(1)	Pooja Visions, 117-Ranjit Studio, Dadasaheb Phalke Road, Dadar, Bombay-14.	Pooja Visions, 117-Ranjit Studios, Dadasaheb Phalke Road, Dadar, Bombay-14.	U 86464 31-12-77	
/83562	"Nitai Majhir Pala (The Ballad of Nitai Majhi) (Colour) Bengali (35 mm.) (India).	765·00(3)	Films Division, Govt. of India.	Films Division, Govt. of India.	U 86465 31-12-77	Not P.E.

Endorsement

No. B/83510—14

Film : "The Amul Baby Growth Plan" (For Adults only) (English) (Colour)

U-Cert. No. 86136 dated 26-11-1977.

The Certificate is valid also for Hindi, Bengali, Tamil, Kannada and Telugu versions of the film, in colour. The length of the film remains unaltered.

This certificate was endorsed on 27th December, 1977.

Endorsement

No. B/82338

Film :—"Tinku" (Hindi) (Colour) .

U-Cert. No. 86174, dated 1-12-1977.

Alterations under Rule 34 :

<i>Reel I</i> : Deletion of title cards approved	Metres 3·05
--	----------------

<i>Reel I</i> : Addition of title card approved	3·05
---	------

Actual length of the film after the aforesaid alterations remains unaltered.

This certificate was endorsed on 27th December, 1977.

Endorsement

No. B/82943—56

Film : "Cheer & Tears" (Hindi, English, Gujarati, Marathi, Tamil, Telugu, Kannada, Malayalam, Assamese, Oriya and Punjabi) .

U-Cert. No. 86152, dated 30-11-1977.

Correction : Classification of the film on the face of certificate may be read as "Educational", instead of Predominantly Educational.

This certificate was endorsed on 29th December, 1977

Endorsement

No. B/83539—41

Film : "Thirumana Parisu" (Tamil) (Colour).

U-Cert. No. 85759 dated 19-9-1977.

This certificate is valid also for Telugu, Kannada, and Malayalam versions of the film, in colour. The length of the film remains unaltered.

This certificate was endorsed on 29th December, 1977.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
CALCUTTA						
C/9122	Paschim Banga Sarkarer Sangbad Chitra No. 98 (Bengali) (Newsreel) (35 mm.) (India).	316·59(1)	Shri Benoy Roy, 15A, Earle Street, Calcutta-26.	M/s. B.R. Movies, C/o Benoy Roy, 15A, Earle St., Calcutta-26.	U 84585	28-12-77
C/9121	Aparadh-O-Aparadh Biggyan (Bengali) (Documentary) (35 mm.) India.	499·87(2)	Sailen Dutt Productions, 76, Feeder Road, Calcutta-56.	Information & Public Relations Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal.	U 84586	28-12-77
C/9115	Laal Kuthi (Bengali) (Colour) (35 mm.) India.	3667·05(14)	Ashis Roy, 143, Lake Road, Calcutta-29.	Shri Ashis Roy, 143, Lake Road, Calcutta 29.	U 84587	29-12-77
C/9118	Rajani (Bengali) (35 mm.) India.	3968·50(15)	M/s. Tirupati Chitra, 59, Bentinck Street, Room No. 4, Calcutta-1.	M/s. Tirupati Chitra, 59, Bentinck Street, Room No. 4, Calcutta-1.	U 84588	29-12-77
C/9117	Bombay Beauty (Hindi) (Colour) (Advertisement) (35 mm.) India.	30·48(1)	Progressive Enterprises, 238, Maniktala Main Road, 3rd floor, Suite No. 69, Calcutta-54.	Progressive Enterprises, 238, Maniktala Main Road, 3rd floor, Suite No. 69, Calcutta-54.	U 84589	29-12-77
C/9116	2D-020 (Silent) (Titles in Eng.) (Colour) (Advertisement) (35 mm.) India.	30·00(1)	M/s. Kalakunj, 43, B.B. Ganguly Street, Calcutta-12.	M/s. Kalakunj, 43, B.B. Ganguly Street, Calcutta-12.	U 84590	29-12-77
C/9109	Moromi (Assamese) (Partly Colour) (35 mm.) India.	4084·26(14)	Rajendra Chalachitra (P) Ltd., Beltala, Gauhati-5.	Smt. Suprabha Debi, Beltala, Gauhati-5.	U 84591	31-12-77
C/9119	Chilika Teerey (Oriya) (35 mm.) India.	4470·50(16)	M/s. Hara Gauri Films, Water Works Road, Puri-2 Orissa.	M/s. Hara Gauri Films, Water Works Road, Puri-2, Orissa.	U 84592	31-12-77
MADRAS						
M/10998	'Rendu Lokam' (Malayalam) (Colour) (35 mm.) India.	3734·00(14)	Supriya Creations, Madras.	Supriya Creations, Madras.	U 79857	Cuts. 26-12-77
	Length applied.	3741·01 Mts.				
	Cut.					Metres
	Reel 14—Delete the shot of Babu tearing the blouse of Shantha					7·01
	Total					7·01
	Actual length will be	3734·00 Mts. in 14 Reels..				
M/10976	'Anuroopa' (Kannada) (Colour) (35 mm.) India.	3160·78(14)	Lankesh Chitra, Bangalore.	Shri P. Lankesh, Bangalore.	U 79858	Cuts. 26-12-77
	Length applied.	3160·78 Mts.				

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
	Reel 5—Delete the shot showing the student urinating				0.91		
		Total			0.91		
	Actual length will be 3159.87 Mts. in 14 Reels						
M/11002	'Trailer of 'Ellorum Nallavare' (You'r Ok I'm Ok) (Tamil) (Colour) (35 mm.) India.	80.00(1)	Gemini Pictures Circuit P. Ltd., Madras.	Gemini Pictures Circuit P. Ltd., Madras.	U 79859 29-12-77	—	
M/11008	'Indu is Film' (English) (Colour) Advt. (35 mm.) India.	603.00(2)	Sound & Sight, Madras.	Sound & Sight, Madras	U 79860 29-12-77		
M/11012	'Go Dhooli' (Hindi) (Colour) (35 mm.) India.	3644.18(15)	Maharaja Bangalorc.	Movies, Maharaja Bangalore.	U 79861 29-12-77	—	
M/10970	'Andhaman Kathali' (Tamil) (Colour) (35 mm.) India.	3987.08(15).	Muktha Films, Madras.	Muktha Films, Madras.	U 79862 29-12-77	Cuts.	
	Length applied. 3990.74 Mts.						
	<i>Cuts.</i> Metres.						
	1. Reel 5—Delete the following words of Prabhu "Kizhey irangivittadhu"				Deleted	0.61	
	2. Reel 7—Delete the following words of Madan's friend to Kavitha "Thiruvasakthirku Urukadhavan Kooda Indha Vasakathirku Urukiduvan"				Deleted	3.05	
	Total				3.66		
	Actual length will be 3987.08 Mts. in 15 Reels.						
M/11004	'Soorya Chandrulu' (Telugu) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.	3975.01(16)	Pratap Art Productions, Madras.	Shri K. Raghava, Madras.	U 79863 30-12-77	—	
M/11006	'Panthulamma' (Telugu) (35 mm.) (Colour) India.	3995.01(16)	Navata Arts, Madras.	Navata Arts, Madras.	U 79864 30-12-77	Cuts	
	Length applied. 3998.06 Mts.						
	<i>Cuts.</i> Metres						
	1. Reel 7—Delete close-ups of Sita's bust in wet clothes without upper clothes in the rain sequence (Replaced long-shot Sita & Rajesh 4.57).					4.57	
	2. Reel 16—Delete close-up of Sita vomiting blood after the car accident, retaining one shot for continuity					3.05	
	Total				7.62		
	Total replacements 4.57						
	Actual length will be 3995.01 Mts. in 16 Reels.						
M/10988	'Hull Banthu Huli' (Kannada) (Colour) (35 mm.) India.	3146.34(13)	Malnad Movie Makers Bangalore.	Malnad Movie Makers, Bangalore.	A 3365 30-12-77	Cuts.	
	Length applied. 3181.39 Mts.						
	<i>Cuts.</i> Metres						
	1. Reel 7—Reduce the sequence of Prabhakar and Malli making love by deleting all shots of kissing and caressing, by retaining only the first shot.				Deleted	35.05	
	Total				35.05		
	Actual length of film after cuts will be 3146.34 Mts. in 13 Reels.						

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
M/10965	'Meethi Baathen' (Hindi) (35 mm.) (Colour) India.	Meethi (Hindi) (35 mm.) (Colour) India.	3369.25(14)	Jagadeeswari tures, Guntur.	Pic- Jagadeeswari tures, Guntur.	Pic- A 3366 30-12-77	Cuts.
	Length applied. 3381.44 Mt.s.						Meters
	1. Reel 4—Delete	Madhu kissing Sarita on her hair and shoulder			Deleted	0.74	
	2. Reel 7—Delete	Sarita kissing Madhu on hand and on the cheek			Deleted	3.15	
	3. Reel 9—(i) Delete	the reference to prostitute as 'Renuka' (Sound only-replaced 'Renu').			Deleted	—	
	(ii) Delete	the reference to Maha Pativrata Renuka by Madhu (Sound-replaced)			Deleted	—	
	(iii) Delete	close-up of Renuka on bed with only 'bra' focussed prominently			Deleted	3.96	
	4. Reel 14—Reduce	to bare minimum, Madhu and Rekha embracing on the middle of the road, particularly deleting their kissing			Deleted	4.34	
	Total					12.19	
	Actual length of film will be 3369.25 Mts. in 14 Reels.						
M/10968	'Vetrith Thirumagal' (Tamil) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.		3596.64(14)	Vivek Agencies, Madras.	Vivek Agencies, Madras.	U 79865 31-12-77	
M/11025	'Beware' (Kannada) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.		236.52(1)	Karnataka Film Chamber of Commerce, Bangalore.	Karnataka Film Chamber of Commerce, Bangalore.	U 79866 P.E. 31-12-77	
M/11026	'A Stitch in Time' (Namage Bldi) (Kannada) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.		215.49(1)	Do.	Do.	U 79867 P.E. 31-12-77	
M/11027	'Unawares' (Ajagrukathe) (Kannada) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.		153.31(1)	Do.	Do.	U 79868 P.E. 31-12-77	
M/10958	'Geejagana Goodu' (Kannada) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.		3267.85(14)	Srikanteswara Chitralaya, Bangalore.	Srikanteswara Chitralaya, Bangalore.	U 79869 31-12-77	—
M/10997	'Chiranjeevi Rambabu' (Telugu) (Colour) India.		—	Padmaja Art Pictures, Madras.	Padmaja Art Pictures, Madras.	U 79870 31-12-77	—
M/10962	'Madanoisavam' (Malayalam) (Colour) (35 mm.) India.		4350.50(16)	R.M.S. Madras.	Shri R.M. Subbiah, Madras.	U 79871 31-12-77	Cuts.
	Length applied. 4358.04 Mts.						Metres
	1. Reel 3, 7 & 9—Delete	kiss on ears, nose and cheek			Deleted	0.45 0.38	
	2. Reel 8—Delete	the words of Mrs. D'cruz : "Penn pillayar pattiyemkondu nadanal" baakki enney knodu parayikenda			Deleted	3.05	
	3. Reel 9—Delete	the words of doctor 'Penn pillayarkku onnukkal kanumkan.			patti illangil Deleted	3.66	
	Total					7.54	
	Actual length will be 4350.50 Mts. in 16 Reels.						
M/11003	'Jalatharangam' (Malayalam) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.		3703.92(14)	Raj Rajeev Combines, Madras.	Dr. P. Balakrishnan, Madras.	U 79872 31-12-77	—

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
M/10978	'Koilamma Koosindi' (Telugu) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.	3725.28(15)	Balaji Art Pictures, Madras.	Balaji Art Pictures, Madras.	U 79873 Cuts. 31-12-77	
	Length applied. 3725.28 Mts.					
	Cuts.				Metres	
	1. Reel 1—(i) Delete the words "Thoo teri maaki" spoken by a man playing cards.			Deleted	Sound.	
	(ii) Delete the words "Mundamopi nayala" spoken by a man playing cards.			Deleted	Sound.	
	2. Reel 10—Delete Rajiah's words "nee adi-nee idl" addressed to Durga.			Deleted	Sound.	
	3. Reel 13—(i) Delete the words of Durga "Pani aitekaada dabbu ichchedi" addressed to Rajiah who visits her.			Deleted	Sound.	
	(ii) Delete the following dialogues Durga "Mama vaste en chescdi". Rajiha "Ma chappalu baita undiga—choosten veltadu". Deleted			Deleted	Sound.	
	Actual length of film remains 3725.28 Mts. in 15 Reels.					
M/10996	'Kaithapoo' (Malayalam) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.	3893.53(14)	Uma & Sunitha Combines, Trivandrum.	Uma & Sunitha Combines, Trivandrum.	U 79874 Cuts. 31-12-77	
	Length applied. 3908.46 Mts.					
	Cuts.				Metres	
	1. Reel 10—Delete the shots of the old man getting excited by Sumati's massage of oil and his grabbing the girl, and her reaction.			Deleted	3.96	
	2. Reel 11—Delete the sequence of Rajesh in the room where Sumati is sleeping.			Deleted	10.97	
	Total				14.93	
	Actual length will be 3893.53 Mts. in 14 Reels.					
M/10921	'Maduraiyai Meeta Sundara Pandiyan' (Tamil) (Colour) (35 mm.) India.	3992.88 (16)	Solliswar Combines, Madras.	Solliswar Combines, Madras.	U 79875 31-12-77	
M/10983	'Kudremukha' (Kannada) (Colour) (35 mm.) India.	3814.26(15)	Shri Bhagavathi Pro-dns, Bangalore.	Shri Bhagavathi Pro-dons, Bangalore.	U 79876 Cuts. 31-12-77	
	Length applied 3814.26 Mts.					
	Cuts.				Metres	
	1. Reel 6—Delete close-up of bust cleavage of dancer while dancing and also close-ups of her bust cleavage while reclining on the table. (Replaced with approved shots 2.02)			Deleted	2.02	
	2. Reel 8—Delete close-up of bust cleavage of dancer on the lyrics 'aralida hoodota'			Deleted	1.74	
	(Replaced approved shot 1.74)					
	Total replacements 3.76 Mts.					
	Total				3.76	
	Actual length is 3814.26 Mts. in 15 Reels.					
M/10967	'Sri Vighneswara Vaibhavam' (Telugu) (Unclassified short), (35 mm.) India.	580.00(2)	Sri Herambha Films, Vijayawada.	Shri L.V. Purnachandra Rao, Vijayawada.	U 79877 31-12-77	
M/10985	'Agraharathil Kazhuthai' (Tamil) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.	2761.00(12)	Shri John Abraham, Trivandrum.	Shri Charly John, Trivandrum.	U 79878 Cuts. 31-12-77	

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Length applied.	2784·00 Mts.				
	<i>Cuts.</i>				<i>Metres</i>	
	Reel 7—Reduce the scene of Uma and Maran making love to a suggestion, by retaining only the first shot of their embrace and the last shot where she dresses up.			Deleted	23·00	
	Actual length of film will be	2761·00 Mts. in 12 Reels.				
M/11011	'Naalumani Pookkal' (Malayalam) (35 mm) B. & W. India.	4158·73(15)	Charu Chitra Films, Madras.	Charu Chitra Films, Madras.	U 79879 31-12-77	Cuts.
	Length applied.	4170·92 Mts.				
	<i>Cuts.</i>				<i>Metres</i>	
	Reel 14—Reduce the sequence of Pappan molesting Radha substantially. (Length retained 29·26).				12·19	
	Actual length will be	4158·73 Mts. in 15 Reels.				
M/10995	'Chuvanna Vithukal' (Malayalam) (35 mm.) B. & W. India.	2629·76(12)	Navadhara, Calicut.	Shri Salam Karasery, Calicut.	A 3367 31-12-77	Cuts.
	Length applied.	2667·55 Mts.				
	<i>Cuts.</i>				<i>Metres</i>	
	1. Reel 1—Delete the sequence of close shots of the cabaret dancer			Deleted	23·77	
	2. Reel 4—Delete the sequence commencing with the close-up of the heroine on the ground till the close-up shot of her hand. (Replaced approved shot 4·57).			Deleted	18·59	
	Total				42·36	
	Total replacement	4·57 Mts.				
	Actual length will be	2629·76 Mts. in 12 Reels.				
B/81319	"Ladlee" (Punjabi) (Collour) (35mm.) (India)	3555·18(14)	Uttam Tulsi, Ready Money Terrace, Worli Naka, Bombay-18.	Uttam Tulsi, Ready Money Terrace, Worli Naka, Bombay-18.	U 86466 3-1-78	With triangle mark.
	<i>Endorsement</i>					
	Film : "Ladlee" (Punjabi) (Colour)					
	Original Length : 3558·84 m.					
	U-Cert. No. 86466 dated 3-1-1978					
	<i>Cut No. Reel No.</i>					
	1. III In the nuptial night sequence, delete the portion of the shot in which the camera tilts up to show prominently frontal nudity of the naked child. 3·66 m.					
	2. IV Delete the words "Vah apane voti ke kachhe vich he pada rahinda hai.—Sound only. (Replaced with approved words—Sound only)					
	Length of deletions : 3·66 m.					
	Length of approved replacements : (Sound only)					
	Actual length of the film after the aforesaid deletions will be : 3555·18 m. in 14 reels.					
B/83543	"Bhed Palan Sukhi Jiwan (Hindi) (35 mm.) (India)	285·00(1)	Nirmal Mishra, C/o. Amode Guest House, Bhuleshwar Road, Bombay-2.	Nirmal Mishra, C/o. Amode Guest House, Bhuleshwar Rd. Bombay-2.	U 86467 3-1-78	P.E.
B/83561	"Seva Se Navjeevan" (Hindi) (16 mm.) (India)	220·00(1)	G. L. Bhardwaj, 341, Tardeo Rd, Bombay-34	G.L. Bhardwaj, 341 Tardeo Rd Bombay-34	U 86468 3-1-78	P.E.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
B/83352	"Scout Guide camp" (Hindi) (35 mm.) (India)	254·51(1)	The Education Expansion officer, Allahabad.	The Education Expansion officer, U. P. Allahabad.	U 86469 3-1-78	P.E.
B/83350	"Shiksha Samachar Part V- (Hindi) (1976 77) (35 mm.) (India)	265·18(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86470 3-1-78	Not P.E.
B/83347	"Shiksha Samachar Part I (Hindi) (1976 77) (35mm.) (India)	263·65(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86471 3-1-78	Not P.E.
B/83349	"Shiksha Samachar Part II (Hindi) (1976-77) (35mm.) (India)	289·56(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86472 3-1-78	Not P.E.
B/82803	"Plan Your Maintenance" (English) (16 m.) (U.K.)	334·13(3)	National Productivity Council, Novelty Chambers, 7th floor, Grant Road, Bombay-7.	British Productivity Council. (British)	U 86473 3-1-78	P.E.
B/83419	"Televista-Excellence In Electronics" (English) (Colour) (35mm.) (India)	30·48(1)	Film Media, 47-Laxmi Insurance Bldg., Sir P.M. Road, Bombay-1	Film Media, 47-Laxmi Insurance Bldg., Sir P. M. Road, Bombay-1	U 86474 3-1-1978	
B/83458	"The Sky And The Limit" (English) (Colour) (16mm.) (The Netherlands)	310·00(1)	Consulate General of Netherlands, 16, M.K. Road, Bombay-20.	George Becht (Mopix Amsterclam)	U 86475 3-1-78	P.E.
B/83518	"There Is Another Way" (English) (Colour) (16 mm.) (India)	209·70(1)	F. B. Productions, Tardeo Road, Bombay-34.	F. B. Productions, Tardeo Road, Bombay-34.	U 86476 3-1-78	P.E.
B/83520	"Ashapura Mat Ni Chundadi" (Gujarati) (Colour) (35 mm.) (India)	3839·35(16)	Amar Milan Production, Jyoti Studios, Bombay-7.	M. Madan, Jyoti Studios, Irani Bldg., Bombay-7.	U 86477 4-1-78	
Endorsement						
B/83520						
Film : "Ashapura Mat Ni Chundadi" (Gujarati) (Colour)						
Original Length :— 3855·72 m.						
U-Cert. No. 86477 dated 4-1-1978						
Cut No. Reel No.						
	1. V	Delete the close ups of Gulab selling bras, and giving to a girl saying to return it if she does not like it.				22·44 m.
	2. V	Delete the words of Gulab while putting on bangles in the arm of a lady "aa to dhare dhare chade tel lagave to jaldi jaldi chade"				7·70 m.
	3. V	Delete the shots of Gulab Holding horn with rubber ball at top, in a suggestive manner from below his Waist.				2·13 m.
	4. XII	Delete shots of Gulab holding rubber ball after removing from horn, at the right and left side of the chest and pressing it during the song.				4·10 m.
	Length of deletions					16·37 m.
Actual length of the film after the aforesaid deletions will be 3839·35 m. in 16 reels.						
B/83618	"Bhalru Pelwan Ki Jal" (Marathi) (Colour) (35mm.) (India)	4294·94(16)	Prima Enterprises, 302-Satya, Sion Circle, Bombay-22.	Prakash Singh & N. D. Modhaue 302-Satya, Sion Circle, Bombay-22.	U 86478 4-1-78	
B/83619	"Swastha Parivar, Swastha Adhar" (Hindi) (Colour) (35mm.) (India)	30·00(1)	B. S. Mody, Video-Arts, Bombay.	B. S. Mody, Video-Arts, Bombay.	U 86479 4-1-78	

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
B/83655/68	"Indian News Review No. 1525-A" Eng. Hin. Mar. Guj. Tam. Tel. Kan. Mal Ori. Assa. Pun. Ben. Urdu. Sindhi (35mm.) (India)	304·00(1)	Film Division, Govt. of India.	Films Division, Govt. of India	U 86480 4-1-78	
B/83669/79	"Indian News Review No. 1525" Eng. Hind. Tam. Telugu Kann. Mala. Assa. Oriya Pun. Bengali & Urdu 35mm.) (India)	244·14(1)	Films Division, Govt. of India.	Films Division, Govt. of India	U 86481 4-1-78	
B/83680/84	"Indian News Review No. 1525" Eng. Hin. Mar. Guj. Sindhi (Western Edition) (35mm.) (India)	299·62(1)	Films Division, Govt. of India	Films Division, Govt. of India	U 86482 4-1-78	
B/83243	"Trailer of "Dil Aur Patthar" (Hindi) (Colour) (35mm.) (India)]	85·96(1)	S. Kamruddin, Parvana Amar Deep, Santacruz (W) Bombay-54.	Meena Movies, 206-Famous Cine Lab. Mahalaxmi, Bombay-11	U 86483 4-1-78	With triangle mark
<i>Endorsement</i>						
B/83243						
Film : "Trailer of "Dil Aur Patthar"						
Original Length : 94·49 m.						
U-Cert. No. 86483 dated 4-1-78						
Delete the close shot(s) of indecorous movements of the dancer on jeep'.						
Deleted : 8·53 m.						
Actual length of the film after the aforesaid deletions will be : 85·96 m.						
B/82819/23	"Three Monologues" (English) (Colour) (16mm.) (USSR)	214·00(2)	USSR consulate General, 42- Nepean Sea Road, Bombay-6.	Central Documentary Film Studios.	U 86484 5-1-78	P.E.
B/82324	"Diamond Smuggler" (English) (Colour) (35mm.) (Italy)	2392·68(10)	Aar Key International 62, Bentinck St., Calcutta-69.	Claudia Cinematografica, Rome.	U 86485 5-1-78	With triangle mark.
<i>Endorsement</i>						
B/82324						
Film : "Diamond Smuggler" (English) (Colour)						
Original Length : 2438·40 m.						
Reel IX—Delete the reference of American Scientist talking to the President of U.S.A. and Mentioning about the leisure gun pointed towards French Atomic establishment						
45·72 m.						
Actual length of the film after the aforesaid deletions will be : 2392·68 m. in 10 Reels.						
B/83624	"Sona No Suraj" (Gujarati) (Colour) (35 mm.) (Cinemascope) (India)	4267·20(16)	R. J. Films, 3E-Naaz Bldg. Lamington Road, Bombay-4.	Raojibhai Patel, 3E-Naaz Bldg., Lamington Road, Bombay-4.	U 86486 5-1-78	
B/83620	"Vapour Action" (Hindi) (Colour) (35mm.) (India)	22·86(1)	Radio Advertising services	*Radio Advertising services	U 86487 6-1-78	
B/83361	"Star Wars" (English) (Colour) (Panavision) (35mm.) (U.S.A.)	3316·53(6)	20th Century Fox Corp., (I) Pvt Ltd., Metro House, M.G. Road, Bombay-20.	Giary Kurtz	U 86488 6-1-78	
B/83362	"Teaser ^ Trailer of "Star Wars" (English) (Widescreen) (Colour) (35mm.) (U.S.A.)	64·01(1)	Do.	Giary kurtz	U 86489 6-1-78	

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
B/79737	"Naya Daur" (Hindi) (Colour) (35mm.) (India)	3992-88(16)	Sudesh Gupta, M/s. United Movies Arts, 242-Famous Cine Bldg., Mahalaxmi, Bombay-11.	Sudesh Gupta, 242- Famous Cine Bldg, Mahalaxmi, Bombay-11	U 86490 6-1-78	With triangle mark.
<i>Endorsement</i>						
B/79737						
Film : "Naya Daur" (Hindi) (Colour)						
Original Length : 4022.14 m.						
U-Cert. No. 86490 dated 6-1-78						
<i>Cut Reel</i>						
<i>No. No.</i>						
1. IV	Reduce the fight in the drinking den, by deleting the hard hitting and gruesome visuals. (Length retained : 19.50 m.)				3.96 m.	
2. VII	Reduce the fight between Ronny, Mark, Mahesh and others, by deleting the gruesome and hard hitting visuals. (Length retained : 22.86 m.)				3.96 m.	
3. VIII	From the dialogue of Mark addressed to Mahesh, delete the general statement: "Yeh sab log jo peete hain...."				6.40 m.	
4. XII	Delete the visuals of the Captain wherever he is identified with the Indian Navy, as he is shown to be a link with the 'Charas' smugglers. (Replaced with approved shots : 6.10 m.)				6.71 m.	
5. XIV	(a) Reduce the beating up of Mahesh considerably. (Length retained : 10.21 m.) (b) Delete the indecent and provocative gesture in the cabaret item of a couple which is intercut with the suggestive rape of Jennie. (Replaced with approved shots : 0.61 m.)				10.97 m.	
6. XVI	(a) From the fight sequence in the stadium, delete the visual of a motor cycle being run over the body of a man, and reduce the overall impact of violence. (b) Reduce the gruesome impact of killing of Mark and Ronny, by deleting the close-ups. (Length retained : 3.90 m.)				1.83 m.	
7. XVI	Modify suitably the end to show that Mahesh is booked by the law for his crimes. (Modifications are approved : 15.24 m.)				6.10 m.	
Length of deletions : 41.76 m.						
Length of voluntary deletions from						
Reel Nos. I, VII and XVI : 9.45 m.						
Length of total deletions : 51.21 m.						
Length of approved replacements : 21.95 m.						
Actual length of the film after the aforesaid alterations will be 3992.88 m. in 16 reels.						
H/83712	"Safety High" (English) (Colour) (16 mm.) (U.K.)	107.90(1)	Kooverji Devshi & Co. Pvt Ltd., Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Bombay-34.	Simon Engineering Dudley Ltd., England	U 86491 7-1-78	Not P.E.
H/83714	"Fire In The Community" (English) (16 mm.) (U.S.A.)	164.59(1)	Do.	3 M. Company Min- nesota 55101	U 86492 7-1-78	Not P.E.
H/83713	"No Place to Run" (English) (Colour) (16mm.) (U.S.A.)	121.92(1)	Do.	Do.	U 86493 7-1-78	Not P.E.
H/83171	"Monuex The Powerful Powder" (English) (16mm.) (U.K.)	86.87(1)	Do.	I.C.I. England.	U 86494 7-1-78	Not P.E.
H/83623	Trailer of "Mamta" (Hindi) (Colour) (35 mm.) (India)	108.81(1)	Anubhav Films, 226- Famous Cine Bldg. Mahalaxmi, Bombay-11	Rupa H. M. Anubhav Films, 226 Famous Cine Bldg. Bombay-11	U 86495 7-1-78	

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
B/82323	"Jalan" (Hindi) (Colour) (35mm.) (India)	3365·59(15)	Nepal Singh, Singh Cine Arts, 3F-Naaz Bldg., Lamington Road, Bombay-4.	Nepal Singh, 3F-Naaz Bldg., Lamington Road, Bombay-4.	A 4096 3-1-78	With triangle mark.

Endorsement

B/82323

Film : "Jalan" (Hindi) (Colour)
Original Length : 3386·54 m.
A-Cert. No. 4096 dated 3-1-78

*Cut Reel
No, No.*

Meter

1. III Delete the following dialogues between the Taxi-Driver and Dindayal:
Taxi Driver : "Ab do hazaar pandrah naye paise nikalo"
(Replaced by "Ab do hazaar pachas peshgi nikalo")
—Sound only.
Dindayal : "Do hazaar to samjhe pandhrah naye paise kis liye".
(Replaced by "Do Hazaar jo samjhe pachae peshgi
kis liye".) —Sound only
Taxi Driver : "Pandrah paise nirodh ke liye"
(Replaced by "Pachas petrol ke liye") (Sound only)
Dindayal : "Family planning Donation" (Replaced by Future-
Planning Commission)—Sound only.
2. V Reduce the fight between Trio and others by deleting the direct hits
on stomach. (Length retained : 52·73 m.) 4·88
3. IX Reduce slightly the fight between the man and the dog in order to
remove the gruesome impact. 5·14
(Length retained : 19·55 m.)
4. IX Delete the word 'Dhaka' wherever it occurs in the song and also the
vulgar and indecent movements of Mona during the song:
. . . dhaka kyon mara bhari, jawani mein dhaka (Replacement
of the word 'dhaka' wherever it occurs in the song by the word 'Aise'
together with the shots approved- 2·21 m.) 2·21
5. XII Remove the racial implication "gora-kala" in the song (Replacement
of the words "You kala Aadmi" by the words "You kadka
Aadmi" is approved 2·70m.— 2·70
6. XIV Reduce the molestation of Ambika by a man and the subsequent
fight after molestation by deleting hard hits on stomach and pressing
of leg on the neck 10·93
(Length retained 77·46 m.)

Length of deletions : 25·86 m.

Length of approved replacements : 4·91 m.

Actual length of the film after the aforesaid alterations will be 3365·59 m. in 15 Reels.

Endorsement

B/83536-38

Film : "Bhaoche Lagna" (Marathi) (Colour)
U-Cert. No. 86240 dated 15-12-1977

This certificate is valid also for Gujarati, Bengali and Oriya versions of the film, in colour.

The length of the film remains unaltered.

The certificate was endorsed on 2nd January, 1978

Endorsement

B/83532-35

Film : "The Mild One" (English) (Colour and Partly B/W)
U-Cert. No. 86119 dated 24-11-1977

This certificate is valid also for Hindi, Marathi, Kannada and Telugu versions of the film, in colour & Partly in B/W.

The length of the film remains unaltered.

This certificate was endorsed on 2nd January, 1978.

Endorsement

B/82761

Film : "Man No Manigar" (Gujarati) (Colour)
U-cert. No. 86050 dated 5-11-1977.

*Alterations under Rule 34 :*Reel No. XII : Deletions of song (Antra only) sung by Radha is approved.
—37·80 m.

Actual length of the film after the aforesaid alterations will be : 3962·40 m.

This certificate was endorsed on 4th January, 1978.

Endorsement

No. B/82877-90

Film: "Alert to Floods"

(Hindi, English, Marathi, Gujarati, Tamil, Telugu, Kannada, Malayalam, Assamese, Oriya, Punjabi, Kasmiri Urdu and Bengali)

U-Cert. No. 86148 dated 29-11-1977

Correction :

Classification of the film on the face of the certificate may be read as "EDUCATIONAL" instead of "Predominantly Educational".

This certificate was endorsed on 5th January, 1978.

Endorsement

No. B/82128

Film : "King Elephant" (English) (Colour)

U-Cert. No. 75506 dated 30-7-1974.

Alterations under Rule 34.

Reel I : Addition of various title card in Tamil approved.—12.19 m.

Actual length of the film after the aforesaid alterations will be : 2550.31 m.

This certificate was endorsed on 5th January, 1978.

Application No.	Name of the film with language and country of origin	Length of the films in mtrs. & No. of reels	Name of persons or Co. applying for the certificate with address	Name of the persons or Co. who have produced the film with address	Nature of certificate granted and date of certificate issued or date on which was refused.
1	2	3	4	5	6

CALCUTTA

C/9124	Trailer of Moyna (Bengali) (35mm) (India)	104.00(1)	Smt. Jharna Banerjee, M/s United Mission 19B. Chandi Ghosh Road, Calcutta-40.	M/s. United Mission, 19B. Chandi Ghosh Road, Calcutta-40.	U 84593 3-1-78
C/9120	Reconnaissance Across The Yantze (Chinese) (Colour) (35mm) (People's Republic of China)	3339.00(12)	Mr. Li Cheng Tseng, First Secretary, Chinese Embassy, New Delhi.	Shanghai Film Studio	U 84594 4-1-78
C/9123	A march Against The Monsoon (English) (Colour) (Documentary) 35mm—India	499.57(2)	Candida Films, 19A, Shakespeare Sarani, Calcutta-71.	Candida Films, 19A, Shakespeare Sarani, Calcutta-71.	U 84595 5-1-78
C/9125	App Ki Pasand (Hindi) (Adv.) 35mm—India	36.57(1)	Asit Sinha (Sinha), 2, Biswas Nursery Lane, Calcutta-10.	Asit Sinha (Sinha), 2, Biswas Nursery Lane, Calcutta-10.	U 84596 5-1-78
C/9081	Pranay Pasha (Bengali) 35mm—India	3490.87(14)	Trinath Chitram, 309, Rabindra Sarani, Calcutta-6.	Sri Dilip Chatterjee & Sri Mohan Chatterjee,	U 84597 7-1-78

MADRAS

M/10973	'Veer Parshuram' (Hindi) (Colour) (35mm.) (India).	3965.45(15)	Shri B. Nag, Madras,	Shri B. Nag, Madras	U 79880 3-1-78
	Length applied.	3970.45 Mts.			
	<i>Cuts.</i>				<i>Mts.</i>
	1. Reel 7—Delete the words "Uttar aur Dakshin ek ho janese anarth hojayega". Deleted.				2.00
	2. Reel 13— (i) Delete the bust jerks of the dancer Halam:— (i) when she appears for the second time in the dance, descending the steps. Deleted.				1.50
	(ii) on the line "Nav yavan sampada ang ang khileren". (No. objection to lyrics).				1.50
					Total
					5.00

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
Actual length will be 3965.45 Mts. in 15 Reels.							
M/11020	Trailer of "Bahadur Bachhe" (Hindi) (Colour) (35 mm.) (India.)	96.92(1)	Varuna Pictures, Chickmagalur.	Varuna Pictures, Chickmagalur	U 79881		
					3-1-78		
M/11028	'Ghataprabha & Malaprabha Projects' (Kannada) (Documentary) (35mm.) (India.)	301.75(1)	The Director, Govt. of Karnataka, Dept. of Information & Publicity Bangalore	The Director, Govt. of Karnataka, Dept. of Information & Publicity, Bangalore	U 79882	P.E.	
					3-1-77		
M/11029	Trailer of 'Veer Parshuram' (Hindi) (Colour) (35 mm.) (India.)	92.00(1)	Shri B. Nag, Madras	Shri B. Nag, Madras	U 79883		
					3-1-78		
M/10977	'Theerangal' (Malayalam) (35 mm.) (B. & W.) (India)	3753.10(14)	Sithara Movies, Madras	Sithara Movies, Madras	U 79884	Cut.	
					4-1-78		
	Length applied. 3766.82 Mts.						
	<i>Cut.</i>					<i>Mts.</i>	
	Reel 4—Delete Soman lying over Vasanti on bed, Vasanti caressing his back, their intertwining of legs. Deleted.					13.72	
	Total					13.72	
Actual length of film will be 3753.10 Mts. in 14 Reels.							
M/10979	'Katrnila Varum Gethan' (Tamil) (Colour) (35 mm.) (India).	3603.65(15)	Vijaya Baskar Films, Madras.	Vijayabaskar Films, Madras.	U 79885	Cuts.	
					5-1-78		
	Length applied. 3708.83 Mts.						
	<i>Cuts.</i>					<i>Mts.</i>	
	1. Reel 3—Delete the entire scene of police torturing Mohan. Deleted					76.50	
	2. Reel 4—Delete the underlined word "Bakridukku velta poran" uttered by Chandran. Deleted.					2.44	
	3. Reel 6—Delete the shot of Mohan and Kamini in bed, when her exposed cleavage is indecently prominent. (Retained 2.13 Mts. for continuity). Deleted					12.50	
	4. Reel 6— Deleted the shot of Mohan and Kamini rolling on each other on the hill-side. (Retained for continuity 0.26). Deleted					2.13	
	5. Reel 15—Delete the word 'Chandala' uttered by a passenger in the plane in referring to Lord Muruga'. Deleted					0.60	
	Total					94.17	
	Total voluntry deletion Reel 6 & 15—11.01 Mts.						
	Actual length of the film will be 3603.65 Mts. 15 Reels.						
M/11005	'Tamilnadu Government Regional News Bulletin No. 181' (Tamil) (Newsreel) (35mm.) (B. & W.)	366.00(1)	Director of Information & Public Relations, Madras.	Director of Information & Public Relations, Madras	U 79886		
					6-1-78		
M/11021 to M/11024	'Fancy Gold Covering' (Tamil, Telugu, Malayalam, English) (Colour) (35 mm.) (India.) (Advt.)	45.72(1)	Raju Brothers, Madras	Shri K. Raju, Madras	U 79887		
					6-1-78		
M/10999	'Chilipi Krishnudu' (Telugu) (Colour) (35 mm.) (India)	4621.97(18)	Suresh Productions, Madras.	Shri D. Rama Naidu, Madras.	U 79888	Cuts.	
					7-1-78		
	Length applied. 4630.40 Mts.						

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	<i>Cuts.</i>				<i>Mts.</i>	
	1. Reel 2—Delete a student asking Vani after observing 'to-let' sign on her back, whether Rs. 75/- is for a day or a month. (Replaced sound only 'Intiga Gathika')				<i>Deleted</i>	
	2. Reel 6—Reduce to bare minimum, attempt at rape of Vani, particularly deleting tearing of blouse, mounting on her, rolling and the prolonged struggle. (Retained 16.73).				<i>Deleted</i>	8.43
				Total		8.43
	Actual length will be 4621.97 Mts. in 18 Reels.					
M/11010	'Devadasi' (Kannada) (Colour) (35 mm.) (India)	4513.78(16)	Raj Enterprises, Bangalore	Raj Enterprises, Bangalore		A 3368 7-1-78
	Length applied. 4522.62 Mts.					
	<i>Cuts.</i>				<i>Mts.</i>	
	1. Reel 6—After the male and female dancers throw their garments on to the ground, delete their shots in shadowgraph showing them coming nearer and embracing, suggestive of nudity. (Replaced close-ups. 1.83).				<i>Deleted</i>	1.83
	2. Reel 7—Delete the reference to "Padmashri".				<i>Deleted</i>	3.96
	3. Reel 12—Delete the entire dance performed by the scantily clad cabaret dancer. (Replaced club atmosphere 25.60).				<i>Deleted</i>	30.48
				Total		36.27
	Total replacements approved 27.43 Mts.					
	Actual length of film will be 4513.78 Mts. in 16 Reels.					
	Alterations under Rule 34.					
M/10690/34 991/	'Jadu Tona' (Hindi) (Colour) 35mm. (India)	Deletions Additions.	39.93 Mts. 118.65 Mts.	Guru Enterprizina Movies, Madras.		Cert. No. A-3363 19-11-77 endorsed on 7th January 78
	Length certified, 3658.82 Mts. 15 Reels.					
	Alterations approved.					
	Total voluntary deletions from Reels 2, 4, 13, 14, and 15. 39.93 Mts.					
	Proposed additions in Reel 2, 14 and 15 approved, subject to the cut mentioned below:—					
	Total proposed addition.—127.41 Mts.					
	Reel 14—Delete the torture of Pannalal by three men with sticks pressed against his throat and also to torture with a scorpion, retaining just a suggestion only. Deleted.—8.76 Mts.					
	Actual addition approved 118.65 Mts.					
	The net length of the film after the voluntary deletions and additions approved, will be 3737.54 Mts. in 15 Reels.					

